ITEM

Quote Tabulation
Dorchester County Carter Property
Fencing
Deadline: 02/24/2020

DESCRIPTION

1 Remove Existing Fencing

2 Fencing and Installation

3 Gate with Two Panels
Total Quote

Qry

1EA
725 LF

1EA

UNIT

AAA Fence of Charleston

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
$1,377.50 $1,377.50
$29.37 $21,293.25
$450.00 $450.00
$23,120.75

Ashley Cooper Cleaning

Service
UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
$7,125.00 $7,125.00
$27,963.00
$3,800.00 $3,800.00

$38,888.00

Galloway
UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
$1,200.00 $1,200.00
$12.48 $9,048.00
$600.00 $600.00
$10,848.00

(VAR

UNIT PRICE

$2,160.00

AMOUNT
$2,652.00
$14,790.00

$2,160.00
$19,602.00

Superior Blacktop

UNIT PRICE

$1,100.00
$31.25

$1,400.00

AMOUNT
$1,100.00
$22,656.25

$1,400.00
$25,156.25

Seegars
UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$38,947.00
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