	Quote Tabulation Dorchester County Carter Propert Fencing Deadline: 02/24/2020	ty		AAA Fence of Charleston		Ashley Cooper Cleaning Service		Galloway		MZJS		Superior Blacktop		Seegars	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	1 Remove Existing Fencing 2 Fencing and Installation	1 725	EA LF	\$1,377.50 \$29.37	\$1,377.50 \$21,293.25	\$7,125.00	\$7,125.00 \$27,963.00	\$1,200.00 \$12.48	\$1,200.00 \$9,048.00		\$2,652.00 \$14,790.00	\$1,100.00 \$31.25	\$1,100.00 \$22,656.25		\$0.00 \$0.00
	3 Gate with Two Panels Total Quote			\$450.00	\$450.00 \$23,120.75	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00 \$38,888.00	\$600.00	\$600.00 \$10,848.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00 \$19,602.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00 \$25,156.25		\$0.00 \$38,947.00